

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 8093 OF 2013
(Application for bail)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3184 OF 2013

Mohad Naushad ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of (Govt. N.C.T. Delhi) ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 8628-8629 OF 2013
(Application for bail)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 3368-3369 OF 2013

Javed Ahmad Khan @ Chhota Javed ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of (Govt. N.C.T. Delhi) ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th April, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice on the special leave petitions
and also on the prayer for bail.”

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the Sole Respondent/State in each matter.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent/State in each matter.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in each matter.

:2:

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd August, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions for bail on 8th August, 2013 before an appropriate Bench."

Accordingly, the applications for bail above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 7th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate
2. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate
3. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR