

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.8093 OF 2013 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3184/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2012 in CRA No.949/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MOHAD NAUSHAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (GOVT. NCT, DELHI) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH CRL.M.P. NOS.8628-8629 OF 2013 IN S.L.P.(CRL.) NOS.3368-3369/2013
(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. E. Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. M. Paikray, Adv.

SLP 3368-69/13 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR
Mr. Arjun Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

We are not inclined to grant bail at this juncture. However, we are inclined to dispose of the main matter.

The criminal miscellaneous petitions for bail are dismissed accordingly.

Leave granted.

List the appeals immediately after Diwali holidays in the month of November, 2013.

In the meanwhile, the State is directed to file additional documents relevant to the case, before 31st October,
2013.

Let all the other connected appeals be listed along with this matter.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Savita Sainani)
| |Court Master

|