

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRL.M.P No.9290/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s).1269/2013

MOHAD NAUSHAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (GOVT. NCT, DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sidharth Dave, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. E. Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Jamti Ben, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to accede to the prayer of the petitioner
for bail at this stage.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is dismissed accordingly.

However, it is stated that no further pleading is required to
be filed in the appeal.

Let the appeal itself be listed for hearing in the next month.

Signature Not Verified

(SANJAY KUMAR)

(INDU SATIJA)

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.07.08

COURT MASTER

17:31:04 IST

Reason:

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR