

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1269/2013

MOHAD NAUSHAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (GOVT. NCT, DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1270-1271/2013

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6447-6451/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2016 These appeals and petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
For Mr. D. S. Mahra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the judgment in *Mohd. Arif alias Ashfaq vs. Registrar, Supreme Court of India and Others Etc. Etc.* reported in

(2014) 9 SCC 737 it has been submitted by learned counsel appearing for the parties, that these matters which relate to restoration of death sentence ought to be heard by a Bench of three Hon'ble Judges.

Accordingly, we direct the Registry to place these matters before an appropriate Bench consisting of three Hon'ble Judges.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master