

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.2948/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s).1269/2013

MOHAD NAUSHAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (GOVT. NCT, DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(For interim bail and office report)

Date : 20/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sidhartha Dave, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Ms.Jamtiben Ao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.
Ms.Madhvi Diwan, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant/appellant.

No ground for grant of bail is made out.

Crl.MP 2948 of 2017 is accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR