

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No.30647/2018 in Criminal Appeal No.1269/2013

MOHD NAUSHAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (GOVT. NCT, DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bail)

Date : 23-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Ankit Pandey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for bail.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we think it appropriate to direct the matter to be listed for final hearing. Let the matter be listed on 25th July, 2018, for final hearing before the appropriate Bench.

The interlocutory application for bail stands dismissed.

In the meantime, Mr. P.K. Dey, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State shall get the relevant documents translated.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar