

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).1269/2013

MOHD NAUSHAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (GOVT. NCT, DELHI)

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]List for Final Hearing)
WITH

CrI.A. Nos.1270-1271/2013 (II-C)

SLP(CrI) Nos.6447-6451/2013 (II-C)

Date : 07-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE KUMARI JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEEFor Appellant(s) Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
In CrI.A.Nos.
1270-71/2013In CrI.A.11269/13 Mr.Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
& for R.No.1 in Mr.Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
SLP(CrI.) Mr.Obaidullah, Adv.
6447-6451/13 Mr.Jemtiben AO, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr.Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AORIn SLP(CrI.)
6447-6451/13 Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet these matters be listed before the appropriate three-
Judge Bench in the third week of October, 2018.In the meantime, the State shall file the translated
copies of the documents which are not in English.(Chetan Kumar)
AR-cum-PS(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar