

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1269/2013

MOHD NAUSHAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1270-1271/2013 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6447-6451/2013 (II-C)

Date : 06-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR  
Mr. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, Adv.

Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR  
Mr. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, these matters are adjourned.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR