

ITEM NO.28

Court No.1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.38268/2020 in Criminal Appeal No(s).1269/2013

MOHD NAUSHAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (GOVT. NCT, DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A.NO.38268/2020 IN CRL.A.NO.1269/2013 AND I.A NO. 142792/2019 IN CRL.A.NO. 1270-1271/2013 TO BE LISTED).
(FOR IA No. 38268/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

WITH IA No.142792/2019 in CrI.A. Nos.1270-1271/2013 (II-C)
(FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 142792/2019)

Date : 07-01-2021 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(S)/
Applicant(S) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Abu Bakar Sabbaq, Adv.

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(S) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. Sg
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Aor

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent of the parties, list the main appeals along with the instant interlocutory applications for hearing in the first week of ensuing summer vacation, 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR