

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1269/2013

MOHD NAUSHAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (GOVT. NCT, DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 92657/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1270-1271/2013 (II-C)

(WITH IA No. 142792/2019 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 14-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR  
Mr. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, Adv. (Adv)  
  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR  
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sain, ASG ASG  
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv  
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv  
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.  
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Mr. G S Makkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 List the appeals for final disposal before the Vacation Bench on 30 May 2022.
- 2 The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties have agreed that any of the counsel, who wish to address the Court through virtual platform, would be at liberty to do so at their option.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER