

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1269/2013

MOHD NAUSHAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (GOVT. NCT, DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 92657/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL AND IA No. 24937/2023 - GRANT OF PAROLE)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1270-1271/2013 (II-C)
(IA No. 142792/2019 - INTERIM BAIL)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6447-6451/2013 (II-C)

Date : 15-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Zahid Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, Adv.
Ms. Jamti Ben, Adv.

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Zahid Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Jamti Ben, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Thakkar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, A.S.G.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For further arguments, list these matters on 13.04.2023 as
part-heard matter(s).

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)